

RESOLUTION

OPPOSING Ranked Choice Voting

Whereas, The United States was created as a Republic which gives a voice to common citizens, and,

Whereas, voting for representation is the primary method by which citizens make their voices heard, and,

Whereas, there are many in the USA who seek to undermine voting and the voice of the people by instituting Ranked Choice Voting, and,

Whereas, the definition of a vote is "a formal indication of a choice between two or more candidates or courses of action, expressed typically through a ballot or a show of hands or by voice", and,

Whereas, this would deprive the people of a contest in which the 2 remaining candidates would campaign for their vote, therefore,

Be It Hereby Resolved that the delegates of this Convention oppose all forms of Ranked Choice Voting, and encourage the Georgia General Assembly to oppose efforts to implement Ranked Choice Voting

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Secretary of Georgia Republican Party Convention is directed to immediately transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to the Chairman of the Georgia Republican Party and to all elected Republican officials in the Georgia Senate and in the Georgia House; to the Honorable Brian P. Kemp, Governor of the State of Georgia, the Honorable Burt Jones, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Georgia; and to the Honorable Jon Burns, Speaker of the House of Representatives.

By:		
Convention Chairman	Convention Secretary	